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INGHAM COUNTY BAR FOUNDATION

Making a contribution Publication Schedule
BRIEFS is published by the Ingham 
County Bar Association nine times 
from September to June, with 
a combined December/January 
issue.

Copy Deadline
Submissions are due the 15th 
of the month for the following 
month’s issue, e.g. April 15 for the 
May issue. Exception: the deadline 
for the December/January issue Is 
November 30. Late submissions 
are accepted at the discretion of 
the editor.

BRIEFS Committee Meetings
Normally held the 2nd Monday 
at Speaker Law Firm. Sometimes 
meetings are delayed until the 
3rd Monday of the month. To get 
on the mailing list for meeting 
notices, contact the editor at
briefs@inghambar.org.

Author and Article Pictures
Preferred format is full-color .jpg. 
For head shots, resolution should 
be high enough to be viewed 
clearly when approximating a 
2”x3” online. (Please do not send 
tiny thumbnail shots.)

Article Length
Note: The length of BRIEFS articles 
vary widely, so these are only 
rough guidelines. Articles may be 
edited to fit a specific space.

Raising the Bar notices: 100 to 
200 words.

Local Legal Events notices: 100 
to 150 words.

Columns: 300 to 500 words.

Articles: 700-1,000 words.

Author Specifics:
Writing for BRIEFS is an excellent 
way to publicize your expertise, 
and we encourage your 
submissions! Please send ideas for 
articles or completed articles to 
the editor, Roberta M. Gubbins, at 
rmgubbins@yahoo.com.  

If you do not receive email 
confirmation within 24 hours that 
your article has been received, 
please call Roberta at 734-255-
9119.

Byline
Include your byline, your email 
address, URLs for your social 
media accounts such as Twitter, 
Facebook, LinkedIn, or your 
website and a 2-to 3-sentence 
biography. Please also send a 
photo of yourself in .jpg format, in 
color if possible.

Member Announcements

Raising the Bar
News of changes, honors, 
recognition, etc., for our members 
and law firms is published in 
Raising the Bar. We will accept 
announcements from members of 
ICBA only. 

BRIEFS will accept announcements 
for Super Lawyers designation 
(along with other similar awards, 
like Michigan Lawyers Weekly 
Leaders in the Law, etc), with the 
following conditions:

1. BRIEFS will only publish 
announcements for members of 
the ICBA.

2. The announcement will appear 
in the Raising the Bar section 
of BRIEFS along with other 
announcements.

3. The submission for the 
announcement must comply 
with the applicable copyright/
trademark requirements of the 
Super Lawyer or other publication 
and ICBA takes no responsibility 
for the announcements.

Advertising
See last page for details on display 
and classified advertising.

Help Wanted
Content will be published at no 
charge.

BRIEFS AUTHOR GUIDELINES, POLICIES AND ICBA PUBLICATIONS COMMITTEE

Publications Committee 
Co-Chair
Jessica Fox
517-663-3306
jsf_law@yahoo.com

Co-Chair
Fred Baker
fbaker@willinghamcote.com

Editor
Roberta M. Gubbins, JD
734-255-9119
Briefs@inghambar.com

Nathaniel E. Aquino
naquino@lsscm.org

Josh Ard
josh@ardlaw.com

Tara Bachner
tbachner@willinghamcote.com

Hon. Laura L. Baird
lbaird@ingham.org

Frederick M. Baker Jr.
fbaker@willinghamcote.com

Scott A. Breen
sbreen@willinghamcote.com

Christine Caswell
christine@caswellpllc.com

Mary Chartier
mary@alanechartier.com

Sam Cimino
ciminos@cooley.edu

Meghan K. Connolly
mconnolly@secrestwardle.com

Lindsay Dangl
ldangl@mbspclaw.com

Brett DeGroff
brettdegroff@gmail.com

Hon. Frank J. DeLuca
fdeluca@lansingmi.gov

Lauren K. Dutcher
ldutcher@fsbrlaw.com

H. Derrick Etheridge
derrick@derricketheridge.com

Deborah B. Frederick
deb.fred456@gmail.com

Holly Glazier
glazierh@cooley.edu

Jason Hanselman
jhanselman@dykema.com

Susan A. Howard
profsah@aol.com

Carrie E. Huff
chuff@borpc.com

Elizabeth Husa Briggs
erbriggs@loomislaw.com

Gabrielle C. Johnson
gabrielle.johnson@sadplaw.com

Richard C. Kraus
rkraus@fosterswift.com

Charles Allen Lawler
clawler@clarkhill.com

Weston J. MacIntosh
weston@themacinthoshlawfirm.com

Megan Mertens
mmertens@mclpc.com

David Wayne Meyers
davidmeyers@mcgintylaw.com

Helen Elizabeth Mills
hmills@fsbrlaw.com

Daniel E. Maraniec
danmoraniec@sinasdramis.com

Michael J. Nichols
mnichols@nicholslaw.net

Takura Nyamfukudza
takura@alanechartier.com

Charles Parker II
charlesparkerii@yahoo.com

William R. Ralls
williamralls@aol.com

Ronald D. Richards
rrichards@fosterswift.com

Alexander S. Rusek
alexrusek@whitelawpllc.com

Theodore W. Seitz
tseitz@dykema.com

Matthew T. Smith
msmith@clarkhill.com

Liisa R. Speaker
lspeaker@speakerlaw.com

Heather Spielmaker
spielmanh@cooley.edu

Charles R. Toy
toyc@cooley.edu

Jessica A. Walker
jwalker@thrunlaw.com

Lisa C. Ward
lisacward@aol.com

The mission of the Ingham County Bar Foundation is to:

 l Promote access to justice

 l Expand the availability of legal services to the public

 l Support local charitable organizations

 l Promote continuing legal education

 l Foster the honor and integrity of the legal profession

The Ingham County Bar Foundation is a non-profit, 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization which 
serves as a vehicle for lawyers and others to make contributions for the benefit of the community 
and to promote justice.

How do I make a contribution?
Send a contribution to:
  Ingham County Bar Foundation
  P.O. Box 66 
  Grand Ledge, MI 48837  

or contact the Foundation at 517-627-8700 or David Lick, President  

Why make a contribution? Many attorneys and family members  have found that a 
contribution to the Foundation is a fitting remembrance or tribute for a deceased colleague/
member of the bar. They appreciate the work of the foundation and like the idea of contributing to 
local charities that are related to the bar such as the Ingham County Veterans Treatment Court, 
30th Circuit Family Dependency Treatment Court, and Big Brothers/Big Sisters, Michigan Capital 
Region, to name but a few.

What is the ICBF Endowment Fund?   The Foundation has materials to help in creating a 
gift type or plan that would best suit individual needs and goals.    Contact by us phone or email  for 
more information.

What about the golf tournament? Playing in our annual golf tournament or sponsoring a 
hole is a great way to contribute to the Foundation and meet and compete with colleagues. r
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